# **Moore Site Terms and Conditions**

# Date of Release: 12 February 2021

Moore DM is committed to providing a quality service to all its clients by working in an open and accountable way, underpinned by the good business practices outlined within its Terms and Conditions.

In particular, we aim to respond positively to any complaint, putting any mistakes right and allowing us to improve the service we provide to all our clients. If our service ever falls below the standard that you'd expect from us, please contact us and we'll do our very best to resolve the matter.

Please get in touch by contacting Steve Wedge at <a href="mailto:swedge@mooredm.com">swedge@mooredm.com</a> or 248.244.3220. You will receive an acknowledgement the same day and an outline of the process that will be followed to resolve the issue.

# **Using This Website**

If you continue to browse and use this website you are agreeing to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions of use, which together with our privacy policy govern Moore DM's relationship with you in relation to this website.

The term "Moore DM", or "us" or "we" refers to Moore Doeren Mayhew, P.C. owner of the website whose registered office is Detroit, Michigan, USA and its affiliates. The term "you" refers to the user or viewer of our website.

The content of the pages of this website is for your general information and use only. It is subject to change without notice; neither we nor any third parties provide any warranty or guarantee as to the accuracy, timeliness, performance, completeness, availability or suitability of the information and materials found or offered on this website for any particular purpose. You acknowledge that such information and materials may contain inaccuracies or errors. Every effort is made to keep the website up and running smoothly.

From time to time this website may also include links to other websites. These links are provided for your convenience to provide further information. They do not signify that we endorse the website(s). We have no responsibility for the content of the linked website(s).

This website contains material that is owned by or licensed to us. This material includes, but is not limited to, the design, layout, look, appearance and graphics. Reproduction is prohibited other than in accordance with the copyright notice, which forms part of these terms and conditions.

All trademarks reproduced on the website that are not the property of, or licensed to, us are acknowledged on the website. Unauthorized use of this website or parts thereof may give rise to claims for damages and/or constitute a criminal offence.

Any redistribution or reproduction of part or all of the contents in any form is prohibited, except as follows: You may print or download to a local hard disk extracts for your personal and non-commercial use only; you may copy the content to individual third parties for their personal use, but only if you acknowledge the website as the source of the material.

You may not, except with our express written permission, distribute or commercially exploit the content. Nor may you transmit it or store it in any other website or other form of electronic retrieval system.

### Website Disclaimer

The information on this website is provided by Moore DM. We endeavor to keep the information up-todate and correct. However, we make no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability or availability with respect to the website or the information, products, services, or related graphics contained on the website for any purpose.

We may provide links to other websites that are not under the control of Moore DM. We have no control over the nature, content and availability of those websites. The inclusion of any links does not necessarily imply a recommendation or endorse the views expressed within them.

Any reliance you place on such information is therefore strictly at your own risk. In no event will we be liable for any loss or damage including without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage, or any loss or damage whatsoever arising from loss of data or profits rising out of, or in connection with, the use of the website or the information contained herein. It shall be your own responsibility to ensure that any products, services or information available through this website meet your specific requirements.

However, Moore DM takes no responsibility for, and will not be liable for, the website being temporarily unavailable due to technical issues beyond our control.

### Applicable Laws

Your use of this website and any dispute arising out of such use of the website shall be governed by the laws of the US, UK and/or Switzerland.

This website and its content is copyright of Moore DM – © Moore DM 2021. All rights reserved.